

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FA No. 69/2006 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARIWAR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR M.VIRKUD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Somanath Padhan, counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for three weeks' time for making an appropriate application for substituted service of notice on respondent No.2.
Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master