

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FA No.69/2006 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARIWAR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR M.VIRKUD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Appasaheb Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The question that arises for consideration is whether the Co-operative Society (the petitioner before this Court) or the builder (respondent No.2) is liable to refund the money to respondent No.1 (the complainant before the Consumer Forum).

Respondent No.2 is not appearing before the Court despite service of notice.

...2/-

: 2 :

We are, therefore, constrained to issue aailable warrant of arrest against him.

The Registry is, accordingly, directed to issue aailable warrant of arrest to respondent No.2 to secure his presence before this Court on the next date fixed in this case.

Put up after four weeks.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Court Master

| | Court Master