

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FA No.69/2006 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARIWAR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR M.VIRKUD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Adv.
Mr. Appasaheb, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padan, Adv.
for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

R-2 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 states that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in course of the day.

....2/-

: 2 :

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the counter affidavit.
List thereafter.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|