

<

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FA No.69/2006 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARIWAR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR M.VIRKUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Savant, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner points out that the petitioner Society has deposited the entire amount, as directed, out of which 50% has been withdrawn by the first respondent. Both Mr. Savant and Mr. Navare want to file further affidavits along with additional documents. Let the affidavits be filed within six weeks.

Thereafter, the matters be notified for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of September, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER